## Integrated Technology Group (ITG) Signs Agreement to Implement Document Management System for Ghoroos Foundation



**Amman, Jordan Sep 10, 2023 (**<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - Integrated Technology Group (ITG), a leading technology solutions provider, announced its strategic collaboration and agreement signing with Ghoroos Foundation, a distinguished Saudi charity organization operating under the patronage of the Ministry of Human Resources and Social Development. The agreement is about an implementation of

WaveDMS® as a cloud service, to enhance efficiency and transparency in Ghoroos Foundation's operations.

WaveDMS®, an advanced Document Management System solution from ITG, is designed to streamline document management processes, reduce paperwork, and ensure secure digital document storage. By implementing WaveDMS®, Ghoroos Foundation seeks to optimize its document handling practices and facilitate seamless collaboration among its various departments.

Mr. Zaid Tahabsem, Chief Business Development Officer of ITG, said: "At ITG, we are dedicated to delivering cutting-edge solutions that empower organizations to thrive. Our project with Ghoroos Foundation underscores our commitment to supporting organizations that make a meaningful impact on society. With WaveDMS®, we are confident that Ghoroos Foundation will experience enhanced efficiency and transparency in its vital work."

Ghoroos Foundation, operating with a strong emphasis on social responsibility, is known for its unwavering commitment to foster social development and provide critical support to the Saudi community. This upcoming project with ITG is a pivotal step towards modernizing the foundation's document management practices, allowing it to allocate more resources to its core mission of community betterment.

## About Integrated Technology Group (ITG):

Integrated Technology Group (ITG) is an international company with offices in Silicon Valley, Jordan, Saudi Arabia, Egypt, and Africa, with a network of strategic partners and representatives in over 20 countries worldwide. This gives ITG an extended reach and flexibility through effective utilization of the combined know-how, experience, and presence of its partners in their respective markets. It also provides ITG with additional support and adds to its core competencies that render it as one of the most competitive, leading IT companies.

Over the course of more than three decades, Integrated Technology Group has contributed to the automation and conversion of many processes and services from their traditional manual image to electronic systems capable of increasing the effectiveness and productivity of these facilities in many countries of the region, including the implementation of the educational management system project (Noor System) at The Ministry of Education in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia, which is a system concerned with automating the entire educational process in the Kingdom, and e-learning projects in the University of Nizwa, the German University and the Military College in the Sultanate of Oman.

## **About Ghoroos Foundation:**

Ghoroos Foundation is a distinguished Saudi charity organization operating under the patronage of the Ministry of Human Resources and Social Development. Committed the principles of social responsibility, Ghoroos Foundation is recognized for its unwavering dedication to fostering social development and providing essential support to the Saudi community. to

With a strong emphasis on humanitarian initiatives and community betterment, the foundation plays a vital role in uplifting and empowering individuals and families across the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia. Ghoroos Foundation's impactful work aligns with its mission to create a positive and lasting impact on society, making it a respected and valued contributor to Saudi Arabia's social fabric.



## **Media Contact**

integrated Technology Group (ITG)

itgmarketingteam@gmail.com

itgmarketingteam@gmail.com

Source : Integrated Technology Group (ITG)

See on IssueWire